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Our value for Collective Worship this half term is The Trinity 
and Service 

Swimming Gala at Shipston High School
Well done to all the swimmers who represented the school on Thursday 13th March. 
All the children swam as fast as they could and we had some fantastic results. We 
will find out if we have got through to the finals at Stratford swimming pool in May. 
Well done to Tom, Delta, Dani, Atom, Naomi, Josh, Zander and Isabella.

NEWSFLASH!!!!! Delta and Isabella have been asked to represent Shipston 
District at the Stratford Area Finals on Saturday 24th May. 

St John’s Museum
Sapphire Class had a fantastic day out at St John’s Museum in Warwick on Tuesday. 
They were involved in a Victorian laundry room, went to the school house and found 
out the differences between living upstairs and downstairs! 

Sports Relief Day
Today has been an action packed day and it was great to see so many children 
supporting the Sport’s Relief charity by coming to school in sports wear. We spent 
the day playing house matches and small team games.
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Our first shining star
We have now introduced a new award to the children that promotes the schools aims 
and values of creating “a chance to shine everyday.” The children discussed how they 
could be courteous, kind and respectful and show they cared about the school and the 
people in it. When the adults in school see that a child has participated in one of our 
values they are given a golden ticket and all these tickets go into a tombola. In 
Achievement Assembly we drew out our first Shining Star and it was Daniel Knight. 
Daniel then got to choose a special prize to take home. Well done Daniel and keep 
collecting your tickets children.

Mother’s Day Tea Party
Mums watch out for your invitations coming out next week to ask you to join us at our 
annual Mother’s Day Tea Party.

Another Appeal for the Breakfast Club
As part of the development of the extended services of the school we are 
considering opening a breakfast club for the children on the Tredington site. If you 
would be interested in running a club from 8am-9am every morning please can you let 
me know. 

Non Uniform Day
We will be having a non uniform day on the last day of term (Friday 11th April). 
Children can come in their own clothes for the day and in return please could they 
bring a bar of chocolate or some confectionary (not Easter eggs please). The 
chocolate is going to the PTFA for prizes at their bingo evening on 2nd May.

Well done!
A massive well done to the following children for their hard work and good attitudes:

Star of the Week Merit Awards

Imogen
Ella S
Delta
Amelia

Isabella
Archie

Henry
Gat

Francesca

Our Shining Star
Daniel Knight

Our Shining Star
Daniel Knight
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In the next two or three weeks....
Tuesday 25th March    Sapphire class Tag rugby 9-10am
      Emerald Class Dodgeball taster 1.15pm
      Floorball tournament at Chipping Campden
Wednesday 26th March   Emerald Class trip to Black Country Museum
Thursday 27th March   Quicksticks mixed hockey tournament 
      4-5.30pm (Shipston High)
Friday 28th March    Mother’s Day tea party
Monday 31st March   INSET Day - staff training
Wednesday 2nd April   Whole School RE day
Friday 4th April    Family Assembly 2.55pm at Tredington 

Many thanks for your continued support,
Sam Welsby

Interim Head 

Dates for your Diary 2014:

Saturday 5th April    Nursery Open Morning (10-12pm) - Newbold
Tuesday 8th April    Tag rugby tournament at Stratford Rugby club 
      12-3pm (Year 3)
Thursday 10th April    Year 5/6 Dodgeball tournament 
Friday 11th April     Link Day - Easter egg hunt
      Easter Service at Tredington church 2.30pm
      End of Term
Monday 28th April    Start of summer term
Tuesday 29th April    Maths IMPaCT for Year 4/5/6
Wednesday 30th April    Maths IMPaCT for Year 1
Monday 12th May     SATs week (Year 6)
Friday 16th May    Family Assembly led by Ruby Class
Monday 19th May    Croft Farm Residential Meeting for Parents  7pm
Friday 23rd May    Environmental Link Day
Saturday 24th May    Swimming Gala finals
Monday 26th May    Half Term
Monday 2nd - 6th June   My Money Maths Week
Monday 9th June     Residential week
Monday 16th June    Sports day (Link Day)
Wednesday 18th June    Reserve sports day (Link Day)
Thursday 19th June     High 5 Netball Tournament
Wednesday 2nd July    School production (afternoon)
Thursday 3rd July    School production (evening)
Wednesday 9th July    Open Afternoon
Thursday 27th July    Leaver’s Service - Tredington 2pm
Friday 18th July     End of term
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